Secondary 4 Express / Secondary 5 Normal (Academic)

Fuchun Secondary School
2022 Mid-Year Examination Schedule

. . ) Subject Code/ . R
Date Day | Start Time | End Time |Duration Paper Candidates Venue Topic / Format
Paper No.
9:15AM | 11:05 AM 1:50 1128/01 English Paper 1 All 4E5N Students Hall GCE ‘O’ Level Format
12:00 PM 1:50 PM 1:50 1128/02 English Paper 2 All 4E5N Students Hall GCE ‘O’ Level Format
Practical Test (40 marks)
5 May | Thur :Z:)nl::i::;s tFP?nswer all questions which will assess the following skill areas:
2:35PM 4:25 PM 1:50 6092/03 Chemistry Paper 3 4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students Chemistry Lab 1 & 2 N e . R
(b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO)
(c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO)
(d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)
1160/01
Part 1: Email writing (Formal/ Informal
9:15AM | 11:15AM 2:00 1148/01 Mother Tongue Paper 1 All 4E5N Students Hall .. 8 ( A/ ) ) . .
Part 2: Essay Writing (Descriptive/ Expository/ Argumentative)
6May | Fri 1157/01
. X Part 1: Email writing (Formal)/ Blog
9:15 AM 11:15 AM 2:00 1116/01 Higher Ch P 1 Selected 4E student: Hall
/ igher Lhinese Faper electe students 3 Part 2: Essay Writing (Narrative/ Expository/ Argumentative)
9:15 PM 10:00 PM 0:45 1128/03 English Paper 3 All 4E5N Students Respective Classrooms [Listening Comprehension
1160/02 Part 1: Language use (Grammar/ Idioms)
10:45 AM | 12:15PM 1:30 1148/02 Mother Tongue Paper 2 All 4E5N Students Hall Part 2: Visual Stimulus MCQ | & Il (MCQ)
9 May | Mon 1157/02 Part 3: Comprehension | & |1
Part 1: Language use (Grammar/ Idioms) & Sentence correction
10:45AM | 12:30PM | 1:45 1116/02  |Higher Chinese Paper 2 Selected 4E students Hall e 25 ReE g G |
Part 3: Reading Comprehension Il
Part 4: Paragraph Summary
2272/01 e .
9:15AM | 11:00AM | 1:45 2273/01  |Social Studies All 4ESN Students Hall SBQ skills: All skill )
SEQ: All chapters, excluding Chapter 11
2274/01
10 May | Tue
12:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 4048/01 Mathematics (O) Paper 1 All 4E5N Students Hall All Sec 1 to 4/5 topics, except Vectors (80 marks)
2 Essay Questions (50m)
9:15 AM 10:55 AM 1:40 2065/01 Literature Paper 1 4 Exp Pure Literature Students Hall Section A: Set Text - The River Between by Ngugi (25m)
Section B: Unseen - Unseen Poem Qn (25m)
Additional Mathematics 360 Textbook:
9:15AM | 11:30AM | 2:15 4049/01  |Additional Mathematics (O) Paper 1 4 Exp A Math Students Hall ttional Mathematics S8 Textboo
Chapter 1 to 15 (90 marks)
11 May | Wed
2 Essay Questions (50m)
9:15AM | 10:55 AM 1:40 2274/02 Literature Elective 5 Ein Literature Elective Students Hall Section A: Set Text - The River Between by Ngugi (25m)
Section B: Unseen - Unseen Poem Qn (25m)
1160/03 CL—4 Leo/4 Ein
12.15PM 1.00 PM 0:45 1148/03 Mother Tongue Paper 3 All 4E5N Students ML - 5 Ein/4 Gand Listening Comprehension
1157/03 TL-4 Eisen
Topics:
Chapters 1 - 20
9:15 AM 10:30 AM 1:15 5076/03 Science (Chemistry) Paper 3 4E5N Sci (Chemistry) Students Hall ForrT)at: X
5078/03 Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks)
Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.




Date

Day

Start Time

End Time

Duration

Subject Code/
Paper No.

Paper

Candidates

Venue

Topic / Format

12 May

Thur

9:15AM

11:00 AM

1:45

6092/02

Chemistry Paper 2

4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students

Hall

Chapters 1 - 20

Format:

Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks)

Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.

11:45PM

2:15PM

2:30

4048/02

Mathematics (O) Paper 2

All 4E5N Students

Hall

All Sec 1 to 4/5 topics, except Vectors (100 marks)

13 May

Fri

8:00 AM

9:15 AM

1:15

5076/02

Science (Physics) Paper 2

4E5N Science (Physics) Students

Hall

Format:

Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks)

Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.

8:00 AM

9:15 AM

1:15

5078/04

Science (Biology) Paper 4

4ESN Science (Biology) Students

Hall

Format:

Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks)

Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.

8:00 AM

9:45 AM

1:45

6091/02

Physics Paper 2

4 Gand Pure Physics Students

Hall

Topics:
Chapters 1 - 22 of Textbook

Format:

Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks)

Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.

8:00 AM

9:45 AM

1:45

6093/02

Biology Paper 2

4 Gand Pure Biology Students

Hall

Topics:

Chapters 2 - 18 , 20 of Textbook

Format:

Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks)

Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks)

Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.

10:30 AM

12:10PM

1:40

2272/02

Geography Elective

4ES5N Geography Elective Students

Hall

Section A [13m]: Weather & Climate Gl or Tourism Gl

Section B [12m]: Tourism and Weather & Climate. One 8m LDQ,

Section C [25m]: Plate Tectonic. One 8m LDQ

*Sec 5 will be tested on the topic of Plate Tectonic and Food Resources, One 8m LDQ*

10:30 AM

12:10 PM

1:40

2273/02

History Elective

4ESN History Elective Students

Hall

SBQ Skills: All SBQ skills
SEQ Skills: Book 3 and Book 4




Date

Day

Start Time

End Time

Duration

Subject Code/
Paper No.

Paper

Candidates

Venue

Topic / Format

18 May

Wed

9:15AM

11:05 AM

1:50

6091/03

Physics Paper 3

4 Gand Pure Physics Students

Physics Lab 1

Practical Test (40 marks)

Candidates to answer all questions which will assess the following skill areas:
(a) Planning (P)

(b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO)

(c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO)

(d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)

9:15AM

11:05 AM

1:50

6093/03

Biology Paper 3

4 Gand Pure Biology Students

Biology Lab

Practical Test (40 marks)

Candidates to answer all questions which will assess the following skill areas:
(a) Planning (P)

(b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO)

(c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO)

(d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)

9:15AM

11:15AM

2:00

7059/01

Design & Technology

4E5N D&T students

Hall

1 Design question & 3 Technology questions (80 marks)

9:15AM

11:15AM

2:00

6087/01

Nutrition & Food Science

4E5N NFS students

Hall

Section A (25m), Section B (30m), Section C (45m)

9:15 AM

12:15PM

3:00

6123/02

Art

4ESN Art students

Hall

GCE ‘O’ Level topics - Compositional Layouts & Colour Schemes

1:45PM

2:45PM

1:00

6091/01

Physics Paper 1

4 Gand Pure Physics Students

Hall

Topics:
Chapters 1 - 22 of Textbook

Format:
Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks)
Candidates answer all questions.

1:45PM

2:45PM

1:00

6093/01

Biology Paper 1

4 Gand Pure Biology students

Hall

Topics:
Chapters 2 - 18, 20 of Textbook

Format:
Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks)
Candidates answer all questions.




Date

Day

Start Time

End Time

Duration

Subject Code/
Paper No.

Paper

Candidates

Venue

Topic / Format

19 May

Thur

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

1:00

5076/01

Science (Physics/Chemistry) Paper 1

4E5N Sci (Phy/Chem) Students

Hall

Topics:
Physics - Chapters 1 - 16 of 4E Tectbook; Chapters 1, 2, 4 - 17 of 5N Textbook
Chemistry - Chapters 1 - 15 & 17 of Textbook

Format:
Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks)
Items 1 - 20 will be set on Physics topics. Items 21 - 40 will be set on Chemistry topics. Candidates answer all questions.

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

1:00

5078/01

Science (Chemistry/Biology) Paper 1

4E5N Sci (Chem/Bio) Students

Hall

Topics: Chemistry - Chapters 1 - 15 & 17 of Textbook Biology - Chapters 2 - 16 of Textbook Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks)
Items 1 - 20 will be set on Chemistry topics. Items 21 - 40 will be set on Biology topics. Candidates answer all questions.

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

1:00

6092/01

Chemistry Paper 1

4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students

Hall

Topics:

Chapters 1 - 20

Format:

Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks)
Candidates answer all questions.

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:30

2065/02

Literature Paper 2

4 Exp Pure Literature Students

Hall

2 Essays (50m)
Drama Set Text: Off Centre by Haresh Sharma

11:00 AM

1:15PM

2:15

4049/02

Additional Mathematics (O) Paper 2

4 Exp A Math Students

Hall

Additional Mathematics 360 Textbook:
Chapter 1 to 15 (90 marks)




