## Fuchun Secondary School 2022 Mid-Year Examination Schedule

## Secondary 4 Express / Secondary 5 Normal (Academic)

Da	te [	Day	Start Time	End Time	Duration	Subject Code/ Paper No.	Paper	Candidates	Venue	Topic / Format
			9:15 AM	11:05 AM	1:50	1128/01	English Paper 1	All 4E5N Students	Hall	GCE 'O' Level Format
		_	12:00 PM	1:50 PM	1:50	1128/02	English Paper 2	All 4E5N Students	Hall	GCE 'O' Level Format
5 N	May T	hur	2:35 PM	4:25 PM	1:50		Chemistry Paper 3	4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students	Chemistry Lab 1 & 2	Practical Test (40 marks) Candidates to answer all questions which will assess the following skill areas: (a) Planning (P) (b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO) (c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO) (d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)
6 N	1ay	Fri	9:15 AM	11:15 AM	2:00	1160/01 1148/01 1157/01	Mother Tongue Paper 1	All 4E5N Students	Hall	Part 1: Email writing (Formal/ Informal) Part 2: Essay Writing (Descriptive/ Expository/ Argumentative)
			9:15 AM	11:15 AM	2:00	1116/01	Higher Chinese Paper 1	Selected 4E students	Hall	Part 1: Email writing (Formal)/ Blog Part 2: Essay Writing (Narrative/ Expository/ Argumentative)
			9:15 PM	10:00 PM	0:45	1128/03	English Paper 3	All 4E5N Students	Respective Classrooms	Listening Comprehension
9 N	lay N	Mon	10:45 AM	12:15 PM	1:30	1160/02 1148/02 1157/02	Mother Tongue Paper 2	All 4E5N Students	Hall	Part 1: Language use (Grammar/ Idioms) Part 2: Visual Stimulus MCQ I & II (MCQ) Part 3: Comprehension I & II
			10:45 AM	12:30 PM	1:45	1116/02	Higher Chinese Paper 2	Selected 4E students	Hall	Part 1: Language use (Grammar/ Idioms) & Sentence correction Part 2: Reading Comprehension I Part 3: Reading Comprehension II Part 4: Paragraph Summary
10.1	May -	Tue _	9:15 AM	11:00 AM	1:45	2272/01 2273/01 2274/01	Social Studies	All 4E5N Students	Hall	SBQ skills: All skills SEQ: All chapters, excluding Chapter 11
10.	,		12:00 PM	2:00 PM	2:00	4048/01	Mathematics (O) Paper 1	All 4E5N Students	Hall	All Sec 1 to 4/5 topics, except Vectors (80 marks)
			9:15 AM	10:55 AM	1:40	2065/01	Literature Paper 1	4 Exp Pure Literature Students	Hall	2 Essay Questions (50m) Section A: Set Text - The River Between by Ngugi (25m) Section B: Unseen - Unseen Poem Qn (25m)
11 (	Иау V	Wed	9:15 AM	11:30 AM	2:15	4049/01	Additional Mathematics (O) Paper 1	4 Exp A Math Students	Hall	Additional Mathematics 360 Textbook: Chapter 1 to 15 (90 marks)
			9:15 AM	10:55 AM	1:40	2274/02	Literature Elective	5 Ein Literature Elective Students	Hall	2 Essay Questions (50m) Section A: Set Text - The River Between by Ngugi (25m) Section B: Unseen - Unseen Poem Qn (25m)
			12.15 PM	1.00 PM	0:45	1160/03 1148/03 1157/03	Mother Tongue Paper 3	All 4E5N Students	CL – 4 Leo/4 Ein ML – 5 Ein/4 Gand TL – 4 Eisen	Listening Comprehension
			9:15 AM	10:30 AM	1:15	5076/03 5078/03	Science (Chemistry) Paper 3	4E5N Sci (Chemistry) Students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 1 - 20 Format: Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks) Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.

Date	Day	Start Time	End Time	Duration	Subject Code/ Paper No.	Paper	Candidates	Venue	Topic / Format
12 Ma	y Thur	9:15 AM	11:00 AM	1:45	6092/02	Chemistry Paper 2	4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students	Hall	Chapters 1 - 20 Format: Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks) Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.
		11:45 PM	2:15 PM	2:30	4048/02	Mathematics (O) Paper 2	All 4E5N Students	Hall	All Sec 1 to 4/5 topics, except Vectors (100 marks)
		8:00 AM	9:15 AM	1:15	5076/02	Science (Physics) Paper 2	4ESN Science (Physics) Students	Hall	Format: Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks) Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.
		8:00 AM	9:15 AM	1:15	5078/04	Science (Biology) Paper 4	4ESN Science (Biology) Students	Hall	Format: Section A: Structured Questions (45 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (20 marks) Candidates answer all questions in Section A and any two questions in Section B.
13 Ma	y Fri	8:00 AM	9:45 AM	1:45	6091/02	Physics Paper 2	4 Gand Pure Physics Students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 1 - 22 of Textbook  Format: Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks) Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.
		8:00 AM	9:45 AM	1:45	6093/02	Biology Paper 2	4 Gand Pure Biology Students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 2 - 18 , 20 of Textbook Format: Section A: Structured Questions (50 marks) Section B: Free Response Questions (30 marks) Candidates answer all questions. The last question in Section B has two alternatives , of which candidates need to answer only one.
		10:30 AM	12:10 PM	1:40	2272/02	Geography Elective	4E5N Geography Elective Students	Hall	Section A [13m]: Weather & Climate GI or Tourism GI Section B [12m]: Tourism and Weather & Climate. One 8m LDQ Section C [25m]: Plate Tectonic. One 8m LDQ *Sec 5 will be tested on the topic of Plate Tectonic and Food Resources, One 8m LDQ*
		10:30 AM	12:10 PM	1:40	2273/02	History Elective	4E5N History Elective Students	Hall	SBQ Skills: All SBQ skills SEQ Skills: Book 3 and Book 4

Date	Day	Start Time	End Time	Duration	Subject Code/ Paper No.	Paper	Candidates	Venue	Topic / Format
	y Wed	9:15 AM	11:05 AM	1:50	6091/03	Physics Paper 3	4 Gand Pure Physics Students	Physics Lab 1	Practical Test (40 marks) Candidates to answer all questions which will assess the following skill areas: (a) Planning (P) (b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO) (c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO) (d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)
		9:15 AM	11:05 AM	1:50	6093/03	Biology Paper 3	4 Gand Pure Biology Students	Biology Lab	Practical Test (40 marks) Candidates to answer all questions which will assess the following skill areas: (a) Planning (P) (b) Manipulation, measurement and observation (MMO) (c) Presentation of data and observations (PDO) (d) Analysis, conclusions and evaluation (ACE)
		9:15 AM	11:15 AM	2:00	7059/01	Design & Technology	4E5N D&T students	Hall	1 Design question & 3 Technology questions (80 marks)
18 May		9:15 AM	11:15 AM	2:00	6087/01	Nutrition & Food Science	4E5N NFS students	Hall	Section A (25m), Section B (30m), Section C (45m)
		9:15 AM	12:15 PM	3:00	6123/02	Art	4E5N Art students	Hall	GCE 'O' Level topics - Compositional Layouts & Colour Schemes
		1:45 PM	2:45 PM	1:00	6091/01	Physics Paper 1	4 Gand Pure Physics Students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 1 - 22 of Textbook  Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks) Candidates answer all questions.
		1:45 PM	2:45 PM	1:00	6093/01	Biology Paper 1	4 Gand Pure Biology students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 2 - 18, 20 of Textbook  Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks) Candidates answer all questions.

Date	e Day	Start Time	End Time	Duration	Subject Code/ Paper No.	Paper	Candidates	Venue	Topic / Format
		9:15 AM	10:15 AM	1:00	5076/01	Science (Physics/Chemistry) Paper 1	4E5N Sci (Phy/Chem) Students	Hall	Topics: Physics - Chapters 1 - 16 of 4E Tectbook; Chapters 1, 2, 4 - 17 of 5N Textbook Chemistry - Chapters 1 - 15 & 17 of Textbook  Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks) Items 1 - 20 will be set on Physics topics. Items 21 - 40 will be set on Chemistry topics. Candidates answer all questions.
		9:15 AM	10:15 AM	1:00	5078/01	Science (Chemistry/Biology) Paper 1	4E5N Sci (Chem/Bio) Students	Hall	Topics: Chemistry - Chapters 1 - 15 & 17 of Textbook Biology - Chapters 2 - 16 of Textbook Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks) Items 1 - 20 will be set on Chemistry topics. Items 21 - 40 will be set on Biology topics. Candidates answer all questions.
19 M	ay Thur	9:15 AM	10:15 AM	1:00	6092/01	Chemistry Paper 1	4 Gand Pure Chemistry Students	Hall	Topics: Chapters 1 - 20 Format: Multiple Choice Questions (40 marks) Candidates answer all questions.
		11:00 AM	12:30 PM	1:30	2065/02	Literature Paper 2	4 Exp Pure Literature Students	Hall	2 Essays (50m) Drama Set Text: Off Centre by Haresh Sharma
		11:00 AM	1:15 PM	2:15	4049/02	Additional Mathematics (O) Paper 2	4 Exp A Math Students	Hall	Additional Mathematics 360 Textbook: Chapter 1 to 15 (90 marks)